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TANF Summary
July 2020
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Cases
vs Prior
Month

Persons
vs Prior
Month

Issuance
vs Prior
Month

Cases
vs Prior
Year

Persons
vs Prior
Year

Issuance
vs Prior
Year

Grand
Total* $462,8344,7472,104$31,160142171$96.11$206.58$1,764,58315,1543,20618,3608,542

*Includes prior month totals

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 166
Cases; $132,141

Includes

TANF Child Only: 4,149 Cases; 7,118 Children; $830,281

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 400 Cases; 1,506 
Recipients; $118,643

Tribal
Tribal Data available EOM



SNAP Summary
July 2020
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Person

Grand
Total* $166.62$349.83$153,889,163408,391515,199923,590439,902

Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year

Grand
Total* $57,681,553104,36554,599$2,616,58721,7689,075

*Includes prior month totals. (2/19 SNAP benefits paid out in 1/19 are included in 2/19 numbers.)
FF Coronavirus Response Act - H.R. 6201 adjustments:
     - Includes: Emergency Allotments to bring households up to the maximum benefit totaled $42,172,904 issued, 206,500 families, and 494,458 persons.
     - Excludes: P-EBT (Pandemic School Meals Replacement) Program benefits are not SNAP benefits and are excluded. $9,929,319 issued, 26,633 families, and 31,537 children.
       P-EBT families also receiving SNAP are included in families, persons, and children, but the P-EBT benefits issued are excluded.



Medical Summary
July 2020
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Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa

Northern Apache

Coconino

Mohave

Navajo

Central Gila

La Paz

Pinal

Yavapai

Yuma

Southern Cochise

Graham

Greenlee

Pima

Santa Cruz

Grand Total

$165.91$354.36$81,609,989231,470260,423491,893230,305

$165.33

$171.59

$166.62

$165.22

$381.65

$309.02

$353.72

$375.24

$4,824,767

$6,177,030

$3,120,829
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13,807

29,183

35,999
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12,642

19,989

8,823

10,336

$164.87

$170.15

$164.01

$169.61

$168.66

$384.20

$308.99

$375.82

$321.92

$337.58

$6,652,460
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17,653

7,936

26,000

1,263

4,549

22,696

14,190

30,000

2,030

6,764

40,349

22,126

56,000

3,293

11,313

17,315

12,184

24,438

1,735

5,652

$165.34

$168.56

$165.64

$167.29

$169.47

$387.66
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$334.30

$349.09

$332.22

$1,776,631

$25,490,691

$128,036

$985,843

$3,828,842

4,718

61,387

312

2,504

8,566

6,027

89,838

461

3,389

14,027

10,745

151,225

773

5,893

22,593

4,583

77,168

383

2,824

11,525

$166.62$349.83$153,889,163408,391515,199923,590439,902

July 2020 SNAP Detail
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Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$94.36
$94.36

$207.41
$207.41

$986,844
$986,844

8,594
8,594

1,864
1,864

10,458
10,458

4,758
4,758

$98.89
$96.58
$99.93
$100.41
$92.84

$208.92
$205.24
$210.85
$207.86
$204.25

$105,716
$24,629
$65,154
$11,848
$4,085

859
198
527
99
35

210
57
125
19
9

1,069
255
652
118
44

506
120
309
57
20

$93.03
$88.50
$98.31
$92.34
$78.44
$109.43

$205.72
$208.37
$194.77
$208.95
$156.89
$201.21

$212,304
$45,841
$30,969
$121,607
$1,412
$12,475

1,922
416
259
1,129
17
101

360
102
56
188
1
13

2,282
518
315
1,317
18
114

1,032
220
159
582
9
62

$101.01
$97.59
$101.15
$108.55
$107.90
$99.16

$204.68
$184.64
$207.10
$199.00
$198.76
$190.38

$459,719
$13,663
$398,039
$2,388
$7,553
$38,076

3,779
116
3,266
20
63
314

772
24
669
2
7
70

4,551
140
3,935
22
70
384

2,246
74

1,922
12
38
200

$96.11$206.58$1,764,58315,1543,20618,3608,542

July 2020 TANF Detail



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

Jul-2016         891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016         981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016         880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016         803 71 8.8%

Nov-2016         693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016         752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017         621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017         517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017         581 50 8.6%
Apr-2017         661 57 8.6%

May-2017         749 81 10.8%
Jun-2017         762 69 9.1%

Jul-2017         803 55 6.8%
Aug-2017         901 48 5.3%
Sep-2017         797 52 6.5%
Oct-2017         726 47 6.5%

Nov-2017         648 35 5.4%
Dec-2017         721 51 7.1%
Jan-2018         526 54 10.3%
Feb-2018         469 40 8.5%
Mar-2018         463 37 8.0%
Apr-2018         579 61 10.5%

May-2018         579 40 6.9%
Jun-2018         655 53 8.1%

Jul-2018         674 47 7.0%
Aug-2018         773 47 6.1%
Sep-2018         678 36 5.3%
Oct-2018         618 37 6.0%

Nov-2018         617 43 7.0%
Dec-2018         554 56 10.1%
Jan-2019         485 32 6.6%
Feb-2019         374 26 7.0%
Mar-2019         392 32 8.2%
Apr-2019         553 47 8.5%

May-2019         610 46 7.5%
Jun-2019         645 47 7.3%

Jul-2019         656 40 6.1%
Aug-2019         710 46 6.5%
Sep-2019         602 32 5.3%
Oct-2019         624 41 6.6%

Nov-2019         535 33 6.2%
Dec-2019         558 42 7.5%
Jan-2020         495 43 8.7%
Feb-2020         454 
Mar-2020         358 
Apr-2020         565 

May-2020         386 
Jun-2020         197 
Jul-2020         166 

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

 1.  Updates are provided based on a 180-day lag

Note:
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